

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

	Attributable to owners of the Company					
	Share capital RM	Treasury shares RM	Other reserves RM	Retained earnings RM	Sub-total RM	Non-controlling interests RM
Note						Total equity RM
Group						
At 1 July 2022	119,151,295	(1,287,081)	10,967,014	95,684,263	224,515,491	65,056,050
						289,571,541
Total comprehensive income for the financial year						
Profit for the financial year	-	-	-	2,176,095	2,176,095	8,615,792
Other comprehensive income for the financial year	-	-	3,106,335	-	3,106,335	1,550,771
						4,657,106
Total comprehensive income	-	-	3,106,335	2,176,095	5,282,430	10,166,563
						15,448,993
Transactions with owners						
Dividends paid/payable on shares to:						
- Owners of the Company	-	-	-	(6,357,813)	(6,357,813)	-
- Non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	(2,940,000)
Issuance of ordinary shares pursuant to:						
- Exercise of ESOS	545,584	-	(209,452)	-	336,132	-
Share options lapsed	-	-	(87,637)	87,637	-	-
Winding up of a subsidiary	-	-	-	-	-	581,495
						581,495
Total transactions with owners	545,584	-	(297,089)	(6,270,176)	(6,021,681)	(8,380,186)
At 30 June 2023	119,696,879	(1,287,081)	13,776,260	91,590,182	223,776,240	72,864,108
						296,640,348

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
(CONT'D)

	Attributable to owners of the Company					
	Share capital RM	Treasury shares RM	Other reserves RM	Retained earnings RM	Sub-total RM	Non-controlling interests RM
Note						Total equity RM
Group						
At 1 July 2021	119,033,525	(1,287,081)	9,929,851	78,644,634	206,320,929	263,229,366
Total comprehensive income for the financial year						
Profit for the financial year	-	-	-	21,532,326	21,532,326	34,206,327
Other comprehensive income for the financial year	-	-	1,247,920	-	1,247,920	2,021,532
Total comprehensive income	-	-	1,247,920	21,532,326	22,780,246	36,227,859
Transactions with owners						
Dividends paid/payable on shares to:						
- Owners of the Company	-	-	-	(4,748,727)	(4,748,727)	(4,748,727)
- Non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	(5,300,000)
Issuance of ordinary shares pursuant to:						
- Exercise of ESOS	117,770	-	(44,736)	-	73,034	73,034
Share options granted	-	-	90,009	-	90,009	90,009
Share options lapsed	-	-	(256,030)	256,030	-	-
Total transactions with owners	117,770	-	(210,757)	(4,492,697)	(4,585,684)	(9,885,684)
At 30 June 2022	119,151,295	(1,287,081)	10,967,014	95,684,263	224,515,491	289,571,541